

ö

SLP(Crl.)No. 150 OF 2002  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 150/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2001 in CRLA 1893/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARAT SHANTILAL SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail & permission to place addl. documents on  
record & Office Report )

Date : 02/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. VR Manohar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Desai, Adv.  
Mr. UA Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Siraj Rahimtulla, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. C Salgaoncar, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant Shiv de, Adv. for  
M/s Gagrath & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.,  
Ms.Rohini Salian,Adv.,  
Mr.H.V.P. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr.Ram Jethmalani, the learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner started his arguments at 11.10  
a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Altaf  
Ahmed, the learned Addl.Soclitior General started arguments  
and was still on his legs when the Court rose for the day  
leaving the matter part-heard.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master